

OVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

101567873	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Nizar Allibhoy, L. Dane Elliott, Joaquin Fernandez- Silva and Stephen M. Johnson	Name: RESPONDTV, INC. Address: 1083 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94103
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ics) attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	YesK_No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	cr ge of Name ::
Execution Date: November 17, 2000 and November 20, 2000	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
A. Patent Application Number(s). 09/635,736	Title:Filed:
Title: A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING AND AUDITING CONTENT/SERVICE SYSTEMS	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Filed: August 9, 2000	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 1. 2. 3.41 (\$40.00 per assignment): \$40
Name: David G. Beck	7. Total fee (57 C.I. A. § 5.41)(\$440.00 per assignment).
Address: McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to deposit Account Number
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1193
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	7
David G. Beck, Reg. No. 37,776	12/4/00
Name, Registration Number Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

12/29/2000 DNGUYEN 00000396 501193 09635736 01 FC:581 40.00 EH

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Nizar Allibhoy, L. Dane Elliott, Joaquin Fernandez-Silva and Stephen M. Johnson hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR

CONTROLLING AND AUDITING CONTENT/SERVICE SYSTEMS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 11-9-00, 11-15-00, 11-17-00 and 11-20-00

Filing Date: August 9, 2000

Application No.: 09/635,736; and

WHEREAS, RESPONDTV, INC., a corporation, located at 1083 Mission Street, San Francisco, California 94103 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0508

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date: 11/20/2000

My Commission Expires: 4-27-04

STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

COUNTY OF MARIN.

On November 20, 2000 before me, Judith ENGHILL, personally appeared Nizar Allibhoy, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Judilin 7 - Cagnell

(Seal)

JUDITH F. EDGHILL Comm. # 1262020 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Marin County My Comm. Expires April 27, 2004 Date: ///20/00

My Commission Expires: 4-27-04

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MARI'M

On Novem ber 20, 2000 before me, JUDITH EDGHILL personally appeared L. Dane Elliott, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Judilly 4 Calghell

(Seal)

JUDITH F. EDGHILL Comm. # 1262020 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date: 20NUJ 2000

My Commission Expires: 4-34-0

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MARIN

On NOVEMBER 20, 2000, before me, Junith F. EDGHILC personally appeared Joaquin Fernandez-Silva, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Marth 7

(Seal)

JUDITH F. EDGHILL Comm. # 1262020 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Marin County My Comm. Expires April 27, 2004 🖫

Stephen M. Johnson

My Commission Expires: 4-27-01

STATE OF

CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF MARIN

On November 20, 2000, before me, <u>Tupi HEDEHILL</u>, personally appeared Stephen M. Johnson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

(Seal)

21283902v1

JUDITH F. EDGHILL Comm. # 1262020 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Marin County My Comm. Expires April 27, 2004